
From: Gary.L.R.Norton@met.police.uk <Gary.L.R.Norton@met.police.uk>  
Sent: 14 July 2021 15:21 
To: paddy@woodswhur.co.uk 
Cc: Business Licence <business.licence@brent.gov.uk>; Legister, Linda <Linda.Legister@brent.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Wembley - 574 High Road, Wembley, HA0 2AA 
 
Dear All, 
 
As the applicant representative has accepted all the police recommended conditions, I withdraw police 
representations. 
 
We will monitor the licensable activity going forward, along with other premises in the area, to see what 
the impact is, positive or otherwise. 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
Gary Norton 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
From: Paddy Whur  
Sent: 14 July 2021 11:52 
To: Norton Gary L.R - NW-CU  
Cc: Susana.Figueiredo@brent.gov.uk; Beth Mortell  
Subject: Re: Wembley - 574 High Road, Wembley, HA0 2AA 
 
Sorry yes all 13! 

Paddy Whur  
Paddy@woodswhur.co.uk 
Sent from my iPhone 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

On 14 Jul 2021, at 11:37, Gary.L.R.Norton@met.police.uk wrote: 

  
Dear Paddy, 
 
 
Just wanted to clarify, you accepted police conditions but stated there were 12, but there are 13. Can you 
confirm all 13 are acceptable? 
 
 
Kind Regards, 
 
 
Gary Norton 
 

 GARY NORTON 
Police Constable 2965NW – Brent Licensing Officer 
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